-4/11/5 04-1	3-2005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECO OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ↓ Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ↓	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Goss International Corporation Internal Address: Internal
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INO 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Conveyance Image: Assignment Image: Change of Name Image: Other Other	Street Address: <u>3 Territorial Court</u>
Execution Date: February 25, 2005	City: <u>Bolingbrook</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60440</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Ves</u> <u>No</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/146,580	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lerner and Greenberg, P.A. Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480	8. Deposit account number:
City: Hollywood State: FL Zip: 33020-2480	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. MALPH E. LOCHER Name of Person Signing' Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with or Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 D4/12/2005 ECOOPER 00000334 10146580 D1 FC:8021 40.00 0P	nformation is the and correct and any attached copy April 7, 2005 Signature sheet, attachments, and documents:

ı.

•

PATENT REEL: 016444 FRAME: 0147 Docket No.: A-3398

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG, a German corporation doing business at Heidelberg, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Application No. 10/146,580, filed on May 15, 2002, entitled

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COOLING A MATERIAL WEB

and the invention therein described and claimed, as evidenced at Reel 013371, Frame 0130;

AND WHEREAS, GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal place of business in Bolingbrook, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said U.S. patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of a contract between said two corporations, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG, had this assignment and sale not been made.

by Hans-Jürgen Vey før: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG

by: Peter Franzen for: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG

Accepted by:

for: Goss International Corporation

Prokurist 25 February 2005 Title Date

Handlungsbevollm, 25 February 2005 Title Date

ASSISTANT SCONETACI

MARCH 11, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016444 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 04/11/2005